COLORADO
2017-2018 Technical Advisory Panel for Longitudinal Student Growth (TAP) Membership &@ Department of Education

Member Name

Position Title

District/Organization

e-mail

Term!

Norman Alerta

Director of Assessment & Evaluation

Cherry Creek School District

nalerta@cherrycreekschools.org

3/1/16 —3/1/19

David Bahna

Director of Assessment & Accountability

Adams 12 School District

david.bahna@adams12.org

6/15/16-6/15/19

Lori Benton, PhD

Executive Director of Learning Services

Lewis-Palmer School District 38

Ibenton@lewispalmer.org

8/16/17-8/16/20

Lisa Berdie

Policy Director

A+ Colorado

lisa@apluscolorado.com

3/22/18-3/22/21

Elena Diaz-Bilello, PhD*

Associate Director

Center for Assessment, Design, Research and
Evaluation (CADRE), CU-Boulder

elena.diazb@colorado.edu

3/24/16-3/24/19

Maegan Daigler

Director of Research and Accountability

Denver Public Schools

Maegan_daigler@dpsk12.org

5/1/17-5/1/20

Jonathan Dings, PhD**

Executive Director of Student Assessment &
Program Evaluation

Boulder Valley School District

jonathan.dings@bvsd.org

3/1/16 —3/1/19

Carol Eaton, PhD

Executive Director

Jefterson County Public School District

ceaton@jeffco.k12.co.us

3/1/16-3/1/19

Cassie Harrelson

Director of Professional Practice

Colorado Education Association

charrelson@coloradoea.org

5/18/17-5/18/20

Teresa Hernandez, EdAD

Director of Student Services & Safety

Weld RE-1

hernandezt@wcsdrel.org

6/15/16-6/15/19

Ryan Marks

Director of Evaluation and Assessment

Charter School Institute

ryanmarks(@csi.state.co.us

8/16/17-8/16/20

Dwayne Schmitz, PhD

Director of Research & Evaluation

Poudre School District

dschmitz@psdschools.org

3/1/16 —3/1/19

TBD

CASB Designee/Representative

Colorado Association of School Boards

5/18/17-5/18/20

Marie Huchton

Principal Statistical Consultant

Colorado Department of Education

Huchton_m@ecde.state.co.us

Dan Jorgensen, PhD

Accountability Support Manager

Colorado Department of Education

Jorgensen d@cde.state.co.us

Alyssa Pearson

Associate Commissioner

Colorado Department of Education

Pearson_A@cde.state.co.us

Ashley Piche

Director of Accountability & Data Analysis

Colorado Department of Education

Piche A@cde.state.co.us

Josh Perdue

Data Analyst

Colorado Department of Education

Perdue J@cde.state.co.us

B Sanders, PhD

Accountability Senior Consultant

Colorado Department of Education

Sanders m@cde.state.co.us

Note. **chair. *vice-chair. For questions regarding the Technical Advisory Panel please contact Dan Jorgensen at 303-866-6763 or via e-mail at Jorgensen_d@cde.state.co.us .*All appointments are made for

a three year period. Any seats that are vacated during this time prior to the end of the identified term will be reassigned for the full three year cycle.
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